

Information and General Services Department

Facilities Management 10014 N. Bloomfield Road Nevada City, CA 95959 Phone: 530-470-2635 Fax: 530-265-7087

Information Systems Geographic Information Systems Central Services Facilities Management

Emergency Services Cable Television

Purchasing Airport Library

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Board Agenda Memo

MEETING DATE:	June 27, 2017
то:	Board of Supervisors
FROM:	Steve Monaghan – IGS-Facilities Management
SUBJECT:	Resolution authorizing execution of a renewal Contract with Scope Landscape Management, Inc., for professional landscaping services at various County facilities in the amount of \$33,100 for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018

RECOMMENDATION: Adopt the Resolution

FUNDING: Funding for these services is budgeted in and will be paid from the FY 2017-18 Facilities Management budget and reimbursed from the Library, Behavioral Health, and Transit budgets. There is no additional impact on the General Fund.

BACKGROUND: In 2015, Scope was the successful bidder to provide scheduled and on-call landscape maintenance services at various County facilities. This contract is in the amount of \$33,100 for the period July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018.

Item Initiated by: Tom Coburn

Approved by: Steve Monaghan